

March 25, 2016

By Electronic Delivery

Hon. Kathleen H. Burgess Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Three Empire State Plaza Albany, New York 12223-1350

> Re: Case 15-E-0655 – Petition of the New York Independent System Operator, Inc. for Authority to Incur Indebtedness for a Term in Excess of Twelve Months

> > Respectfully submitted,

Dear Secretary Burgess:

In compliance with Ordering Clause No. 6 of the order issued by the New York State Public Service Commission ("Commission") on March 18, 2016 in the above-captioned proceeding ("March 18 Order"), the New York Independent System Operator, Inc. hereby unconditionally accepts the terms, conditions and requirements set forth in the March 18 Order.

Cheryl L. Hussey
Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

New York Independent System Operator, Inc.

¹ Case 15-E-0655, *Petition of the New York Independent System Operator, Inc. for Authority to Incur Indebtedness for a Term in Excess of Twelve Months*, Order Granting Authorization to Incur Indebtedness (issued and effective March 18, 2016).